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of one thousand dollars for the year 1885, and one thousand 
dollars for the year 1886. 

[No. 23, S.] 

'JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 16. 
Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That the 

governor be, and he hereby is respectfully requested to re-
turn to the legislature for further consideration No. 173, S., 
a bill to incorporate the city of Mayville. 

[No. 24, S.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 17. 
Resolved by the senate the assembly, concurring, That the 

governor be requested to return to the senate No. 79, A., 
a bill for the preservation of fish in the waters of Dell 
Creek, Sauk county, Wisconsin. 

[No. 25 S.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 18. 
Resolved bq the senate, the assembly concurring, That the 

joint committee on claims be and they are hereby author-
ized and required to present a bill providing for paying 
John Thomas, fireman of the senate for the time he has 
been so employed. 

[No. 26, S.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 19. 
Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That 

permission be granted to Senator Lord to introduce a bill 
viz.: A bill to amend the charter of the city of Janesville; 
and Senator Cottrill, A bill to authorize the sale and con-
veyance of real estate held by trustees. 


